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Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Cathryn Horner, CPPB, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2020 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

        

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

R2T Britany 
Hancock 

 
Ph: 470-592-8395 britany.hancock@r2tinc.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Woolpert Carla 
Muscarella 

 
Ph: 678-537-8912   carla.muscarella@woolpert.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

WSP USA Rahul Sawant 
 

Ph: 404-364-2695 rahul.sawant@wsp.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Wood Mirsada ILIC 
 

Ph: 770-421-7024 mirsada.ilic@woodplc.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Ward-Humphrey, Inc. Stanton Ward 
 

Ph: 770-240-1889 sward@Ward-Humphrey.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

Surfaces Group, LLC Greg Rosinski 
 

Ph: 404-345-8375 greg@surfacesgrp.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:britany.hancock@r2tinc.com
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mailto:greg@surfacesgrp.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Prime Engineering, Inc. Brooke Lewis 
 

Ph: 404-425-7127 blewis@prime-eng.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

D.A. Edwards & 
Company, Inc Mary Cash 

 
Ph: 678-209-0601 mary@daedwardsco.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

VLW Group, LLC C'Ana Mungin 
 

Ph: 678-922-2480 cmungin@vlwgroupllc.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Mack's Hauling, Inc Marie Mack 
 

Ph: 404-806-1901 mackshaulinginc@gmail.com N Y N/A 

Cornerstone Accounting Amin Aleem 
 

Ph: 404-721-3609 AAleem@CornerstoneAcctg.com N Y N/A 

Woolpert Eric MacDonald 
 

Ph:  678-537-8921   eric.macdonald@woolpert.com N N 20-101220-ITB 
20-101262-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Woolpert Leland (Lee) A. 
Smith 

 
Ph:  770-280-3605 lee.smith@woolpert.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

WSP USA Stacy M. Leslie 
 

Ph:  716-362-9175 Stacy.Leslie@wsp.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

M E Cubed Engineering Kevin 
Champion 

 
Ph: 404-948-2923 kchampion@me3eng.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Albion GC Savannah 
Newsome 

 
Ph: 678-325-5900 snewsome@albiongc.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

20-101263-ITB 

CaJenn Construction 
and Rehabilitation 

Services, Inc. 

Cristy S. 
Jennings 

 
Ph:  912-458-3747 cristy@cajenn.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

Graham & Associates Chris Lewis 
 

Ph: 404-844-8292 clewis@grahampm.com N Y 
20-101262-ITB 
20-101220-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Cloud CM, LLC Yvette Morzillo 
 

Ph: 678-699-3639 ymorzillo@thecloudcm.com N N 20-101263-ITB  

Granite Inliner Jesse Cole 
 

Ph: 678- 735-0033 Jesse.cole@gcinc.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

Smart Building Systems. 
Inc. Fernessa Cash 

 
Ph: 404-474-1628 

x 103 
fernessa.cash@smartbldgs.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Metals & Materials 
Engineers, LLC Sandra Pierre 

 
Ph: 678-691-3747 spierre@mmelab.com N Y 20-101262-ITB 

20-101220-ITB 

Atkins North America, 
Inc. Tyler Hewitt 

 
Ph: 678-247-2594 Tyler.Hewitt@atkinsglobal.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

FS 360, LLC Ernest L. Ellis.   
 

Ph: 404-601-7611 eellis@fs360.com N N 19-101146-ITB 
20-101263-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 
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Engineering Design 
Technologies, Inc. 

 
Anthony 
Rimore 

 
Ph: 678-294-8848 anthony.rimore@edtinc.net N N 20-500544-RFP 

Engineering Design 
Technologies, Inc. Emily Loebach 

 
Ph: 770.988.0400 

x 1025 
Emily.Loebach@edtinc.net N N 20-500544-RFP 

Prime Contractors, Inc. Ken Clark 
 

Ph: 678-520-6950 kclark@primecontractorsinc.net N N 19-101146-ITB 

Prime Contractors, Inc. Gary Frantz 
 

Ph: 813-205-9762 gfrantz@primecontractorsinc.net N N 19-101146-ITB 

Cooper & Company 
General Contractors Ashley Gauthier 

 
Ph: 770-888-2650 bids@coopergc.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

Bayne Development 
Group, LLC Sam Smith 

 
Ph: 770-568-0535 sam@baynedg.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

19-101146-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Freese and Nichols Jim Heydorn 
 

Ph: 404-301-1543 Jim.Heydorn@freese.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

The Renee Group, Inc. Aaron Jefferson 
 

Ph:  470-282-3851 ajefferson@thereneegroup.com N Y 20-101262-ITB 
20-101220-ITB 

Wade Trim Christopher 
Haney 

 
Ph: 813-785-8315 chaney@wadetrim.com N  N 20-500544-RFP 

Parsons Casey Majewski 
 

Ph: 678-969-2455 Casey.Majewski@parsons.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Travis Pruitt & 
Associates, Inc. 

Kristen 
Williams 

 
Ph: 770-695-2008 kwilliams@travispruitt.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

ROHADFOX 
Construction Control 

Services 
Vanessa Manley 

 
Ph: 678-350-1163 vanessa.manley@rccsc.net N Y 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

KHAFRA Engineering 
Consultants, Inc. Valentino Bates 

 
Ph: 404.525 2120 

x 2229 
vbates@khafra.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Graham & Associates Angela L. 
Graham 

 
Ph: 470-282-5075 agraham@grahampm.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

20-101263-ITB 

Contineo Group    Linda Sloan 
 

Ph:  770-875-4264    lindas@thecontineogroup.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

ROHADFOX 
Construction Control 

Services 

 
Spencer Rogers 

 
Ph: 678-733-7874 spencer.rogers@rccsc.net N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Southeast Pipe Survey, 
Inc. Clay Herrin 

 
Ph: 912-647-2847 

x 227 
clay@southeastpipe.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

Transcending Space Cameron M. 
Broadnax 

 
Ph: 1-855-591-

5700 
cameron.broadnax@transcendingspace.com N Y N/A 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 
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Turner Construction 
Company Brian Smith 

 
Ph: 404-693-2599 brsmith@tcco.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

19-101146-ITB 

Lichty Commercial 
Construction, Inc.   Chanel Rand 

 
Ph: 678-732-9221 estimator@lichtycommercial.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

EnviroWaste Services 
Group, Inc Eddy Barba 

 
Ph: 305-776-2373 eddybarba@gmail.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

 
CBI International Group 

Inc. 
Sherlyn Parker 

 
Ph: 404-315-9889 cbuzz.bus@gmail.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Q Solutions, Inc. Kieu-Anh Tran 
 

Ph:  404-579-5779 ka.tran@qsiworld.com N Y 
20-500544-RFP 
20-101262-ITB 
20-101220-ITB 

Alfred Benesch & 
Company Tonia P. Brown 

 
Ph: 404-850-2477 tpbrown@benesch.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:brsmith@tcco.com
mailto:estimator@lichtycommercial.com
mailto:eddybarba@gmail.com
mailto:cbuzz.bus@gmail.com
mailto:ka.tran@qsiworld.com
mailto:tpbrown@benesch.com


DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Cathryn Horner, CPPB, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2020 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
 
 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 
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JHC Corporation Melissa Guy 
 

Ph: 770-487-3258 Melissa@jhc-corp.com N N 20-101263-ITB 

Corporate 
Environmental Risk 

Management (CERM) 
Genine Bryant 

 
Ph: 678-999-0173 gbryant@cerm.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Barge Design Solutions Natalie Knight 
 

Ph: 404-895-9819 Natalie.Knight@bargedesign.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

WK Dickson, & Co., Inc Jeremy L. 
Brashears 

 
Ph: 803-351-2849 jbrashears@wkdickson.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Soft Skills Zone, LLC 
Emma 

Reynolds-
Middleton 

 
Ph: 678-524-3343 emma@softskillszone.com N Y N/A 

Brindley Pieters and 
Associates Craig Ashby 

 
Ph: 404-386-0216 CAshby@BPA-Engineers.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 
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Phoenix Engineering 
Services, Inc. Chris Becker 

 
Ph: 678-208-7485 cjbecker@peserv.net N N 20-101230-ITB 

Accura Engineering & 
Consulting Services, 

Inc. 
Alan Pinsker 

 
Ph:  470-476-0865 Apinsker@accura.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Brown and Caldwell Craig Ferguson 
 

Ph: 770-833-2408 CAFerguson@BrwnCald.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Video Industrial 
Services, Inc. Matt McMullin 

 
Ph: 334-399-7501 mmcmullin@videoindustrial.com N N 20-101262-ITB 

20-101220-ITB 

Headley Construction Tim kilgore 
 

Ph: 770-550-4771 tkilgore@headleyconstruction.com N N 20-101263-ITB 
19-101146-ITB 

Spratlin & Son 
Construction Mike Cartner 

 
Ph: 706-401-4168 mike@spratlinandson.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Corporate 
Environmental Risk 

Management (CERM) 
Bianca George 

 
Ph: 470-210-3677 bgeorge@cerm.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Brown and Caldwell Correggio L. 
Peagler Sr. 

 
Ph: 678-920-2835 cpeagler@brwncald.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Smart Building Systems Chantell 
Sanders 

 
Ph: 404-474-1628 

x 101 
chantell.sanders@smartbldgs.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

CBA Consulting Candace 
Williams 

 
Ph: 678-672-9591 cbaconsultingstaff@gmail.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

WEBMyers 
Construction, LLC Elise Webster 

 
Ph: 404-528-3536 elise@webmyersconstruction.com N Y 20-101263-ITB 

19-101146-ITB 

Ujamaa Construction 
SE, LLC. Sondi Henry 

 
Ph: 770-892-1305 Shenry@ujamaaconstruction.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
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Ujamaa Construction 
SE, LLC. Donald Grant 

 
Ph: 470-346-2491 Dgrant@ujamaaconstruction.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

Headley Construction Andrea Reese 
 

Ph: 770-253-8027 
x 214 

andrea@headleyconstruction.com N N 20-101263-ITB 
19-101146-ITB 

Rockdale Pipeline, Inc. Shirley R. 
Cooley 

 
Ph: 770-231-8767 srcooley@rockdalepipeline.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

HDR Erin Williams 
 

Ph: 404-601-8664 Erin.Williams@hdrinc.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

The Corbett Group Roy Long 
 

Ph: 770-675-9565   rlong@thecorbettgroup.net N N 20-101263-ITB 

Arcadis  Michael Diaz 
 

Ph: 404-550-3452 Michael.Diaz@arcadis.com N N 20-500544-RFP 
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Solicitations Announced: 
20-101259-ITB 
19-101146-ITB 
20-101217-ITB 
20-101220-ITB 
20-101230-ITB 
20-101262-ITB 
20-101263-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

RESA Power, LLC Gigi Zhang 
 

Ph: 407-608-0265 Gigi.zhang@resapower.com N N 20-101230-ITB 

Metals & Materials 
Engineers, L.L.C. Barry Bennett 

 
Ph: 678-691-3747 Bbennett@mmelab.com N Y 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

PLB Construction 
Services, LLC 

Oscar E. 
Prioleau, Jr 

 
Ph: 404-245-8213 oprioleau@plbconstruction.net N N N/A 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:Gigi.zhang@resapower.com
mailto:Bbennett@mmelab.com
mailto:oprioleau@plbconstruction.net

